
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

 
In re: 
 
PIPELINE HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC., et al.,1 
 
                                     Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 22-90291 (MI) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Ref. Docket No. 945 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) 

) ss.: 
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ) 
 
ANGHARAD BOWDLER, being duly sworn, deposes and says:  
  
1. I am employed as a Director of Client Services by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with 

their principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age 
of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 
 

2. On January 30, 2023, I caused to be served the “Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order 
Extending the Time Within Which the Debtors May Remove Actions,” dated December 31, 
2022 [Docket No. 945], by causing true and correct copies to be enclosed securely in 
separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed 
on the annexed Exhibit A, in addition to 10 parties whose names and/or addresses are 
confidential and therefore redacted. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers 
may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at http://dm.epiq11.com/PipelineHealth. The 
Debtors’ service address is 898 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 700, El Segundo, California 90245. 
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3.  All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 
     “LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 
    ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 
 

/s/ Angharad Bowdler 
Angharad Bowdler 

Sworn to before me this 
31st day of January, 2023 
/s/ Amy E. Lewis 
Notary Public, State of Connecticut 
Acct. No. 100624  
Commission Expires: 8/31/2027 
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Service List

Pipeline Health

Claim Name Address Information

1000040399 ADDRESS ON FILE

1000040408 ADDRESS ON FILE

1000040409 ADDRESS ON FILE

1000040410 ADDRESS ON FILE

1000040440 C/O KENECHI AGU ATTN: KRA LEGAL, PC 2233 W. 190TH ST., UNIT 1 TORRANCE CA

90504

1000040458 C/O KRALOVEC, JAMBOIS & SCHWARTZ GOODMAN THEATRE BUILDING 60 W. RANDOLPH ST.,

4TH FLOOR CHICAGO IL 60601

1000040473 C/O GORDON CENTRACCHIO, LLC 211 W WACKER DR SUITE 550, CHICAGO IL 60606

1000040477 ADDRESS ON FILE

1000040487 ADDRESS ON FILE

1000558091 ADDRESS ON FILE

ABRAMSON LABOR GROUP ATTN: BAHARAN BARAZANDEH 11846 VENTURA BLVD, SUITE 100 STUDIO CITY CA 91604

ACALA-RAMIREZ, MARIO C/O CHEREPINSKIY LAW FIRM PC. ATTN: DMITRIY CHEREPINSKIY 1180 S. BEVERLY

DRIVE, STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90035

ADAM WENTLAND THEODORA ORINGHER 535 ANTON BLVD. 9TH FL COSTA MESA CA 92626

ADAMS, DONNY F 1025 BELLWOOD AVE, APT 1N BELLWOOD IL 60104

ALLEN FLATT BALLIDIS & LESLIE ATTN: SUZANNE BOYER LESLIE 4400 MACARTHUR BLVD SUITE 370 NEWPORT BEACH CA

92660

ALLEN, CARRIE ONITA C/O THE PECK LAW GROUP ATTN: SPENCER PECK 6454 VAN NUYS BLVD., STE 150 VAN

NUYS CA 91401

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP ATTN: SAMUEL RUTHERFORD 1201 W. PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA GA 30309

AMIR SHLESINGER 355 SOUTH GRAND AVE SUITE 2900 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

ANDREA CRAWFORD 1212 S. CENTRAL AVE. CICERO IL 60804

ARIEL CLARKE C/O LITTLER MENDELSON P.C. 321 NORTH CLARK STREET, SUITE 1100 CHICAGO IL 60654

ATHENE LAW, LLP ATTN: FELICIA SZE 5432 GEARY BLVD., SUITE 200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

BARRETO, GRACE C/O THE HOLTZ LAW FIRM ATTN: MICHAEL D. HOLTZ 5356 WELLESLEY DRIVE, SUITE 200

CALABASAS CA 91302

BARRETO, GRACE DAGAN C/O BG LAW LLP ATTN TALIN KESHISHIAN 21650 OXNARD ST, STE 500 WOODLAND HILLS

CA 91367

BENEDEK, AGNES C/O MISTY LAUBY, ESQ 5198 ARLINGTON AVE, PMB 513 RIVERSIDE CA 92504

BERTHA SOTO AND ELPIDIA VALENCIA, ET AL C/O HAFFNER LAW PC 445 S FIGUEROA ST, STE 2625 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

BETHEL, CECELIA C/O KANG LAW ATTN: PAUL H. KANG 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 200 BREA CA

92821

BILLHORN LAW FIRM ATTN: SAMUEL ENGELSON 53 WEST JACKSON BLVD SUITE 401 CHICAGO IL 60604

BROADNAX, SHANYA 110 S. MAYFIELD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60644

BROCK & GOETZMANN PLLC ATTN: JON R. GOETZMANN 12655 N. US 75 SUITE 315 DALLAS TX 75243

BROWN, NANCY C/O SCHNEBERG LAW, PC ATTN: KYLE SCHNEBERG 3828 W. CARSON STREET, STE 100

TORRANCE CA 90503

BUCHALTER ATTN: ANDREW SELESNICK 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017

BURLESON PATE & GIBSON LLP ATTN: JOHN E. AGNEW 900 JACKSON STREET SUITE 300 DALLAS TX 75202

CARLSON & JAYAKUMAR ATTN: LIL DECAMPO 500 S. GRAND AVE SUITE 2050 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

CARPENTER & ASSOC. ATTN: JOSHUA CARPENTER 555 REPUBLIC DRIVE SUITE 510 PLANO TX 75074

CERTIFIED NURSING REGISTRY, INC. C/O KHOURI LAW FIRM MICHAEL KHOURI 101 PACIFICA, SUITE 380 IRVINE CA 92618

CHAIRA, MAUD C/O JONNY LAW ATTN JONATHAN ROVEN 11100 SEPULVEDA BLVD, STE 8, PMB 5009

MISSION HILLS CA 91345

CHALOUPKA LAW LLC ATTN: MILTON GRIMES ATTN: MAREN LYNN CHALOUPKA 3774 W. 54TH STREET LOS ANGELES

CA 90043

CHARLES SPINUZZA 218 N. JEFFERSON ST, STE 400 CHICAGO IL 60661

CHESNE, ROBERT 501 E. HARDY ST., SUITE 200 INGLEWOOD CA 90301

CHESNE, ROBERT, MD C/O DAVID CAMPBELL 5420 LBJ FWY, STE 1900 DALLAS TX 75238
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CHESNE, ROBERT, MD C/O UNDERWOOD PERKINS PC 5420 LBJ FWY, STE 1900 DALLAS TX 75240

CHESNE, ROBERT, MD 4712 ADMIRALTY WAY, STE 1050 MARINA DEL REY CA 90292

CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTN: JACK J. CASCIATO 120 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 3600 CHICAGO IL 60602

COSTELLO, MCMAHON, BURKE & MURPHY, LTD 150 N UPPER WACKER DR # 3050 CHICAGO IL 60606

CRAWFORD, ANDREA 1212 S CENTRAL AVE CICERO IL 60804

CROSBY, REGINALD 5513 W. VAN BUREN, 2ND FLOOR CHICAGO IL 60644

CROWELL & MORING LLP ATTN: NATHANIAL J. WOOD 515 S. FLOWER STREET, 40TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90071

CRYSTAL MCCARTY IND & HTTB OF D MCCARTY C/O BROCK & GOETZMANN PLLC ATTN STEPHEN GOETZMANN 12655 N CENTRAL EXPY, STE

315 DALLAS TX 75243

DAKER, DAVID 2 S 545 LLOYD AVE LOMBARD IL 60148

DAKER, DAVID C/O JOHN J. MALM & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ATTN: ALYSSA PULLARA 1730 PARK STREET,

SUITE 201 NAPERVILLE IL 60563

DAKER, DAVID ATTN SARA BENDOFF 1730 PARK ST, STE 201 NAPERVILLE IL 60563

DANIEL O. CANALES C/O DUANE MORRIS LLP 190 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 3700 CHICAGO IL

60603-3433

DAVID YEREMIAN & ASSOC. ATTN: DAVID YEREMIAN 535 N. BRAND BLVD SUITE 705 GLENDALE CA 91203

DAVIS, R.C. C/O POWERS TAYLOR LLP 5445 LA SIERRA DR, STE 300 DALLAS TX 75231

DELELEGN, GETE C/O MONICA C OBRIEN 53 W JACKSON BLVD, STE 1442 CHICAGO IL 60604

DELELEGN, GETE C/O CHARLES A SPINUZZA 218 N JEFFERSON ST, STE 400 CHICAGO IL 60661

DELGADO, PEDRO 5109 S. NATCHEZ AVE. CHICAGO IL 60638

DR. ROBERT CHESNE 501 E. HARDY ST SUITE 200 INGLEWOOD CA 90301

DUANE MORRIS LLP ATTN: DANIEL O. CANALES 190 SOUTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 3700 CHICAGO IL

60603-3433

DUENAS, PEDRO C/O MOON & YANG, APC ATTN: KANE MOON 1055 W. SEVENTH STREET, STE 1880 LOS

ANGELES CA 90017

DUNN HARRINGTON ATTN: COLIN DUNN 22 WEST WASHINGTON ST SUITE 1500 CHICAGO IL 60602

EARL, ALLISON C/O KARLIN, FLEISHER & FALKENBERG ATTN: JESSE D. POLLANS 111 WEST WASHINGTON

STREET, SUITE 950 CHICAGO IL 60602

ENCISCO, GUADALUPE C/O RAYMOND GHERMEZIAN 3435 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 1800 LOS ANGELES CA 90010

ERIC D. ROGERS 4890 W. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 950 TAMPA FL 33609

ERIKA JACOBS P.O. BOX 2964 CHICAGO IL 60690

ESPINOSA, ANICIA C/O DAVID YEREMIAN & ASSOC. ATTN: DAVID YEREMIAN 535 N. BRAND BLVD., STE 705

GLENDALE CA 91203

ESPINOSA, ANICIA C/O DAVID YEREMIAN & ASSOCIATES INC 2540 FOOTHILL BLVD, STE 201 LA CRESCENTA

CA 91214

ESTATE AND PERSON OF LAMONT FRANK CAROLYN WILLIAMSON, GUARDIAN C/O THE ROOTH LAW FIRM PC 1330 B SHERMAN AVE

EVANSTON IL 60201

ESTATE OF ANTHONY LUDINGTON, THE C/O HURLEY MCKENNA & MERTZ PC 20 S CLARK ST, STE 2250 CHICAGO IL 60603

ESTATE OF CECELIA BETHEL 135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD, STE 200 BREA CA 92821

ESTATE OF ELLA REE HINTON 20 S CLARK ST, STE 2250 CHICAGO IL 60603

ESTATE OF JAMES SEEGAN 1807 ROSS AVE, #325 DALLAS TX 75201

ESTATE OF MILLICENT PINE MICHAEL TAPLINGER AS INDEPENDENT ADMIN C/O MATTHEW BASINGER, ESQ 180 N LASALLE

ST, STE 3050 CHICAGO IL 60601

ESTATE OF NADINE POWERS C/O CHERYL ROJEK, ADMINISTRATOR 15417 CHERRY LN OAK FOREST FL 60452

ESTATE OF NADINE POWERS C/O MOTHERWAY & NAPLETON ATTN BRADLEY Z SCHULMAN, ESQ 140 S DEARBORN CHICAGO

IL 60603

ESTATE OF THELMA J LAMBERT, THE C/O HURLEY MCKENNA & MERTZ PC 20 S CLARK ST, STE 2250 CHICAGO IL 60603

ESTATE OF TIMOTHY DOBINE, THE C/O HURLEY MCKENNA & MERTZ PC 20 S CLARK ST CHICAGO IL 60603

ESTATE OF V QUINTERO JACOBO C/O MONICA C OBRIEN 53 W JACKSON BLVD, STE 1442 CHICAGO IL 60604

ESTATE OF V QUINTERO JACOBO CLARA PALOMARES, INDEPENDENT ADMIN C/O LOIZZI LAW OFFICES 230 W MONROE ST, STE

1900 CHICAGO IL 60606
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FOSTER, SHEILA C/O RIECK AND CROTTY PC 161 N CLARK ST, STE 2500 CHICAGO IL 60601

FOSTER, SHEILA C/O DUNN HARRINGTON ATTN: COLIN DUNN 22 WEST WASHINGTON ST. SUITE 1500 CHICAGO

IL 60602

GORDON CENTRACCHIO, LLC 211 W WACKER DR SUITE 550 CHICAGO IL 60606

GORDON REES DEBRA MEPPEN 633 W. FIFTH STREET 52ND FL LOS ANGELES CA 90071

GRAY, JENNY C/O HILLIARD MARTINEZ GONZALEZ LLP ATTN: MICHAEL WATSON 719 S. SHORELINE BLVD

CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78401

GUERRERO, MARIA 22718 ENOLA AVE CARSON CA 90745

GUERRERO, MARIA C/O DONALD POTTER 155 N LAKE AVE, STE 800 PASADENA CA 91101

HAFFNER LAW PC ATTN: CASSIDY R. KITTERMAN 445 S. FIGUEROA ST, SUITE 2625 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

HALL PRANGLE SCHOONVELD, LLC 200 S WACKER DR 3300 CHICAGO IL 60606

HARRISON & HELD 333 W WACKER DR, #1700 CHICAGO IL 60606

HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC ATTN: TOMMY HASTINGS 25511 BUDDE ROAD SUITE 1402 WOODLANDS TX 77380

HEALTH CARE PARTNERS C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN: MICHAEL EDWARDS BYERTS 300 S SPRING

ST, STE 1702 LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1256

HEALTHNET HMO C/O THEODORA ORINGHER ATTN: ADAM WENTLAND 535 ANTON BLVD., NINTH FLOOR COSTA

MESA CA 92626

HEARD, COREY C/O RYAN F. STEPHAN HALEY R. JENKINS ATTN: STEPHAN ZOURAS, LLP 100 N.

RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2150 CHICAGO IL 60606

HEARNS OBIE 287 S ROBERTSON BLVD, STE 221 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

HEARNS, ANITA 287 S ROBERTSON BLVD, STE 221 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

HEARNS, OBIE C/O MICHAEL YADEGARI 287 S. ROBERTSON BLVD. SUITE 221 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

HERSEL LAW FIRM ATTN: SAPIDEH HERSEL 8383 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 655 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

HILL, MARQUIS C/O JONNY LAW ATTTN: JONATHAN D. ROVEN P.O. BOX 3989 VALLEY VILLAGE CA 91617

HILL, MARQUIS MEJIA C/O JONNY LAW ATTN JONATHAN ROVEN 11100 SEPULVEDA BLVD, STE 8, PMB 5009

MISSION HILLS CA 91345

HILL, TOMMY 520 N. ILLINOIS AVE. GLENWOOD IL 60425

HILLIARD MARTINEZ GONZALEZ LLP ATTN: MICHAEL WATSON 719 S. SHORELINE BLVD. CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78401

HOLMQUIST, JUDY C/O SHAW LEGAL SERVICES, LRD. ATTN: CARYN SHAW 540 W. BRIAR PLACE, SUITE B

CHICAGO IL 60657

HOSEIN, LENNOX ATTN: EHLIA LENNOX 301 S. PAULSEN AVE RANCHO DOMINGUEZ CA 90220

JACKSON LEWIS P.C. ATTN: NEIL DISHMAN 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVE SUITE 2500 CHICAGO IL 60601

JACOBS, ERIKA P.O. BOX 2964 CHICAGO IL 60690

JOHN J. MALM & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ATTN: ALYSSA PULLARA 1730 PARK STREET, SUITE 201 NAPERVILLE IL 60563

JONNY LAW ATTN: JONATHAN D. ROVEN PO BOX 3989 VALLEY VILLAGE CA 91617

KAISER PERMANENTE ATTN: AMIR SHLESINGER 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 2900 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

KANG LAW ATTN: PAUL H. KANG 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD SUITE 200 BREA CA 92821

KARLIN, FLEISHER & FALKENBERG ATTN: JESSE D. POLLANS 111 WEST WASHINGTON ST SUITE 950 CHICAGO IL 60602

KHOURI LAW FIRM ATTN: MICHAEL KHOURI 101 PACIFICA SUITE 380 IRVINE CA 92618

KNYPSTRA ZERMENO LLP ATTN: ROBERT ZERMENO, JR. 895 DOVE STREET, 3RD FL NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660

KRA LEGAL, PC ATTN: KENECHI AGU 2233 W. 190TH ST UNIT 1 TORRANCE CA 90504

KRALOVEC, JAMBOIS & SCHWARTZ ATTN: JEFFREY SCHWARTZ GOODMAN THEATRE BUILDING 60 W. RANDOLPH ST., 4TH FL

CHICAGO IL 60601

LAMONT, FRANK C/O THE ROOTH LAW FIRM 1330 B SHERMAN AVE EVANSTON IL 60201

LAUBY MANKIN & LAUBY LLP 4590 ALLSTATE DRIVE RIVERSIDE CA 92501

LAW OFFICE OF DONALD POTTER ATTN: DONALD POTTER 155 N. LAKE AVE SUITE 800 PASADENA CA 91101

LAW OFFICE OF ESLAMBOLY HAKIM ATTN: SHARONA ESLAMBOLY 8730 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 500 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

LAW OFFICES OF DROCIAK & YEAGER ATTN: KENNETH C. YEAGER 7627 S. WESTERN AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90047

LAW OFFICES OF JOACHIM NWUDE ATTN: JOACHIM NWUDE 3465 TORRANCE BLVD SUITE C TORRANCE CA 90503

LAW THREE, INC. ATTN: KRIS J. WYATT 1000 W. 8TH STREET SUITE 1511 LOS ANGELES CA 90017
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LAWYERS FOR JUSTICE PC ATTN: EDWIN AIWAZIAN 410 ARDEN AVE. SUITE 203 GLENDALE CA 91203

LENZ LAW OFFICE 6060 N. CENTRAL EXPWY SUITE 500 DALLAS TX 75206

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH ATTN: MARY SMIGIELSKI 550 WEST ADAMS ST, STE 300 CHICAGO IL 60661

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH ATTN: ELISE D. KLEIN 633 W. 5TH STREET, SUITE 4000 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

LIL DECAMPO C/O CARLSON & JAYAKUMAR 500 S. GRAND AVE., SUITE 2050 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

LIQUIDAGENTS HEALTHCARE, LLC C/O ESTES THORNE & CARR PLLC KIMBERLY WINNUBST 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, STE

2000 DALLAS TX 75219

LITTLER ATTN: ARIEL CLARKE 321 NORTH CLARK, STE 1100 CHICAGO IL 60654

LOIZZI CARDENAS LAW 230 W MONROE ST SUITE 1900 CHICAGO IL 60606

MAKARA, IWAN C/O GORDON REES ATTN: DEBRA MEPPEN 633 W. FIFTH STREET, 52ND FLOOR LOS ANGELES

CA 90071

MAKARA, IWAN C/O JONNY LAW ATTN JONATHAN ROVEN 11100 SEPULVEDA BLVD, STE 8, PMB 5009

MISSION HILLS CA 91345

MALLMAN LAW 205 W RANDOLPH ST SUITE 1700 CHICAGO IL 60606

MARQUEZ, GRACIELA 6451 NAVAJO RD WESTMINSTER CA 92683-2065

MARQUEZ, GRACIELA C/O TRAN LAW GROUP ATTN: MINA TRAN 1835 W. KATELLA AVE. ANAHEIM CA 92804

MARTIN & WALKER ATTN: JACK WALKER 121 N. SPRING STREET TYLER TX 75702

MARY SMIGIELSKI C/O LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD SMITH 550 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 300 CHICAGO IL

60661

MCCARTHY, DARLEN KAY C/O BROCK & GOETZMANN PLLC ATTN: JON R. GOETZMANN 12655 N. US 75, SUITE 315

DALLAS TX 75243

MEDI-CAL C/O MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP ATTN: LISA R. WEDDLE 300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE,

FLOOR 22 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

MELENDEZ, ALEJANDRO C/O LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER M. KELLER ATTN: CHRISTOPHER M. KELLER 137 N.

10TH STREET, STE E SANTA PAULA CA 93060

MEYER, WINIFRED C/O RYAN, RYAN & VIGLIONE 209 W. MADISON ST. WAUKEGAN IL 60085

MICHAEL YADEGARI 287 S. ROBERTSON BLVD SUITE 221 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

MILLER, ANNIE C/O LAW OFFICES OF JOACHIM NWUDE ATTN: JOACHIM NWUDE 3465 TORRANCE BLVD., STE

C TORRANCE CA 90503

MOLINA HMO C/O THEODORA ORINGHER ATTN: ADAM WENTLAND 535 ANTON BLVD., NINTH FLOOR COSTA

MESA CA 92626

MONTGOMERY, ELAINE - ESTATE OF C/O MALLMAN LAW 205 W RANDOLPH ST SUITE 1700, CHICAGO IL 60606

MOON & YANG, APC ATTN: KANE MOON 1055 W. SEVENTH ST SUITE 1880 LOS ANGELES CA 90017

MOOSSAZEDAH, FARSHID C/O HERSEL LAW FIRM ATTN: SAPIDEH HERSEL 8383 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 655

BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

MORENO, YVETTE C/O LAW OFFICES OF DROCIAK & YEAGER ATTN: KENNETH C. YEAGER 7627 S. WESTERN

AVE. LOS ANGELES CA 90047

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP ATTN: LISA R. WEDDLE 300 SOUTH GRAND AVE FL 22 LOS ANGELES CA 90071

MORRIS, SHEILA C/O MURRIN LAW FIRM ATTN: J. OWEN MURRIN 7040 E. LOS SANTOS DRIVE LONG BEACH

CA 90815

MOTHERWAY & NAPLETON ATTN: BRADLEY SCHULMAN 140 S. DEARBORN STREET SUITE 1500 CHICAGO IL 60603

NEIL DISHMAN JACKSON LEWIS P.C. 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 2500 CHICAGO IL 60601

NICHOLAS R. BRAICO 24012 CALLE DE LA PLATA, SUITE 120 LAGUNA HILLS CA 92653

OCHOA, SALVADOR C/O SPIELBERGER LAW GROUP ATTN: ERIC D. ROGERS 4890 W. KENNEDY BLVD. STE. 950

TAMPA FL 33609

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN: MICHAEL EDWARDS BYERTS 300 S SPRING ST, SUITE 1702 LOS ANGELES CA

90013-1256

OGG, SHANTAY C/O UVALLE LAW FIRM 13355 NOEL ROAD SUITE 1500 DALLAS TX 75240

OWAYNAT, SYMAYA C/O CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C.Z ATTN: JACK J. CASCIATO 120 NORTH LASALLE

STREET, SUITE 3600 CHICAGO IL 60602

PADILLA, MARTHA, ET AL C/O CHEREPINSKIY LAW FIRM PC ATTN DMITRIY CHEREPINSKIY 1180 S BEVERLY DR, STE

405 LOS ANGELES CA 90035
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PAYTON, FRAZIER C/O KANG LAW PC 135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD, STE 200 BREA CA 92821

PEDRO DELGADO 5109 S. NATCHEZ AVE. CHICAGO IL 60638

PEREZ, ELIZABETH C/O SOLMER LAW CORP. THOMAS SOLMER 7755 CENTER AVE, STE 1100 HUNTINGTON BEACH

CA 92647

PETERSON BRADFORD BURKWITZ GREGORIO BURKWITZ & SU ATTN: THOMAS BRADFORD 100 N. FIRST STREET, SUITE 300 BURBANK CA

91502

PINE, MILLICENT ESTATE OF (MICHAEL TAPLINGER) C/O SHAPIRO, COHEN & BASINGER, LTD 180 N LA

SALLE ST, STE 1801 CHICAGO IL 60601

POWERS, NADINE, ESTATE OF (CHERYL

ROJEK)

C/O BRADLEY SCHULMAN MOTHERWAY & NAPLETON 140 S. DEARBORN STREET, SUITE 1500

CHICAGO IL 60603

QUINNTERO-JACOBO, VICTOR C/O LOIZZI CARDENAS LAW 230 W MONROE ST SUITE 1900, CHICAGO IL 60606

RAYMOND GHERMEZIAN 3435 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 1800 LOS ANGELES CA 90010

REGINALD CROSBY 5513 W. VAN BUREN. 2ND FL CHICAGO IL 60644

REMEDY LAW GROUP LLP ATTN: ANDRANIK TSARUKYAN 610 E. PROVIDENCIA AVE UNIT B BURBANK CA 91501

ROMAN, LAUREN C/O TOMMY HASTINGS HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC 25511 BUDDE ROAD SUITE 1402 WOODLANDS

TX 77380

ROMAN, LAUREN C/O TOMMY HASTINGS HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC 26503 OAK RIDGE DR, STE 1402 WOODLANDS

TX 77380

ROOTH LAW FIRM 1330 B SHERMAN AVE EVANSTON IL 60201

RUSSELL, LAURA 1512 NEWCASTLE AVE WESTCHESTER IL 60154

RUSSELL, LAURA 619 N CENTRAL AVE CHICAGO IL 60644

RYAN, RYAN & VIGLIONE 209 W. MADISON ST. WAUKEGAN IL 60085

SCHILLER, ANN-MATTIA C/O REMEDY LAW GROUP LLP 610 E PROVIDENCIA AVE, STE B BURBANK CA 91501

SCHNEBERG LAW, PC ATTN: KYLE SCHNEBERG 3828 W. CARSON ST SUITE 100 TORRANCE CA 90503

SEEGAN, SAKDIDA C/O BURLESON PATE & GIBSON LLP ATTN: JOHN E. AGNEW 900 JACKSON STREET, STE 300

DALLAS TX 75202

SESSION, MARLIN C/O CHALOUPKA LAW LLC ATTN: MAREN CHALOUPKA 3774 W. 54TH STREET LOS ANGELES CA

90043

SHAPIRO, COHEN & BASINGER, LTD 180 N LA SALLE ST STE 1801 CHICAGO IL 60601

SHAW LEGAL SERVICES, LTD. ATTN: CARYN SHAW 540 W. BRIAR PLACE SUITE B CHICAGO IL 60657

SHAYNA BROADNAX 110 S. MAYFIELD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60644

SHELTON, THOMAS C/O COSTELLO, MCMAHON, BURKE & MURPHY 150 N UPPER WACKER DR 3050 CHICAGO IL

60606

SIMPSON, JOHNATHAN C/O JANIS OWENS 20108 RADLETT AVE CARSON CA 90746

SIMPSON, JOHNATHAN C/O THOMAS ALEXANDER LAW OFFICES ATTN THOMAS M ALEXANDER JR, ESQ 226 E SIXTH

ST BEAUMONT CA 90746

SMITH AMUNDSEN, LLC 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 3300 CHICAGO IL 60601

SMITH BLAKE HILL, LLC 20 N S CLARK ST SUITE 1700 CHICAGO IL 60602

SOLMER LAW CORP. ATTN: THOMAS SOLMER 7755 CENTER AVE. SUITE 1100 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92647

SOTO, BERTHA C/O HAFFNER LAW PC ATTN: CASSIDY R. KITTERMAN 445 S. FIGUEROA STREET, STE 2625

LOS ANGELES CA 90071

STEED DUNNILL REYNOLDS BAILEY

STEPHENSON

ATTN: JON W. STEPHENSON 1717 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2950 DALLAS TX 75201

STEED DUNNILL REYNOLDS BAILEY

STEPHENSON

ATTN: TIM REYNOLDS 1717 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2950 DALLAS TX 75201

STEPHAN ZOURAS, LLP ATTN: RYAN STEPHAN & HALEY JENKINS 100 N. RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2150 CHICAGO

IL 60606

TAFOLLA, DENNIS C/O LAWYERS FOR JUSTICE, PC ATTN: EDWIN AIWAZIAN 410 ARDEN AVE., STE 203

GLENDALE CA 91203

TAYLOR, TENNIA C/O JONNY LAW ATTN JONATHAN ROVEN 11100 SEPULVEDA BLVD, STE 8, PMB 5009

MISSION HILLS CA 91345

TENET BUSINESS SERVICES CORP, ET AL C/O ALSTON & BIRD LLP ATTN LEAH FIORENZA MCNEILL 1201 W PEACHTREE ST, 49TH FL
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TENET BUSINESS SERVICES CORP, ET AL ATLANTA GA 30309-3424

TENET BUSINESS SERVICES CORP, ET AL 3726 OVERLOOK AVE MACON GA 31204

TENET BUSINESS SERVICES CORP, ET AL C/O STEVEN SCHAEFER 14201 DALLAS PKWY DALLAS TX 75254

TENET BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION C/O SAMUEL RUTHERFORD ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 1201 W. PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA GA

30309

THE HOLTZ LAW FIRM ATTN: MICHAEL D. HOLTZ 5356 WELLESLEY DR SUITE 200 CALABASAS CA 91302

THOMAS, CHERRY & PHILLIPS, TINA C/O LOIZZI CARDENAS LAW 230 W MONROE ST SUITE 1900, CHICAGO IL 60606

TOMMY HILL 520 N. ILLINOIS AVE. GLENWOOD IL 60425

TRAN LAW GROUP ATTN: A MINA TRAN 1835 W. KATELLA AVE ANAHEIM CA 92804

USA CONSULTOBIZ INC. JOSHUA CARPENTER C/O CARPENTER & ASSOC. 555 REPUBLIC DRIVE SUITE 510 PLANO TX

75074

UVALLE LAW FIRM 13355 NOEL ROAD SUITE 1500 DALLAS TX 75240

VAN WEY, METZLER & WILLIAMS PLLC ATTN: KAY VAN WEY 12720 HILLCREST ROAD SUITE 600 DALLAS TX 75230

VELEZ, SARAH (ON BEHALF OF THE ESTATE OF ANILDA SEPULVEDA) C/O HARRISON & HELD 333 W WACKER DR 1700 CHICAGO IL 60606

WAIN, ERNEST C/O LAW OFFICE OF ESLAMBOLY HAKIM ATTN: SHARONA ESLAMBOLY HAKIM 8730 WILSHIRE

BLVD., STE 500 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90211

WELLS, OLIVIA C/O VAN WEY, METZLER & WILLIAMS PLLC ATTN: KAY VAN WEY 12720 HILLCREST ROAD,

SUITE 600 DALLAS TX 72530

WORK LAWYERS, PC ATTN: EDWARD KIM 22939 HAWTHORNE BLVD SUITE 202 TORRANCE CA 90505

YAYA, ANDRES C/O WORK LAWYERS, PC ATTN: EDWARD KIM 22939 HAWTHORNE BLVD., STE 202 TORRANCE

CA 90505

YOUNGMARK, ERIN C/O KNYPSTRA ZERMENO LLP ATTN: ROBERT ZERMENO, JR. 895 DOVE STREET, 3RD FL

NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660

Total Creditor count  209
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